© PHOENIX CONTACT 2011-01-262732_en_D
AUTOMATION
FL SWITCH SFN…
Data Sheet
1 Description
The FL SWITCH SFN… range of Factory Line switches with
standard functions in numerous versions can be used for
quick and cost-effective Ethernet network expansion to the

cases, the vast majority of the traffic flows in one
Table 1 Jumbo Frame Support Firmware
Type Code Version
Code
Hardware
Code
FL SWITCH SFN 8GT 02 12
FL SWITCH SFN 7GT/SX 03 13
FL SWITCH SFN 6GT/2SX 02 12
FL SWITCH SFN 6GT/2LX 02 12
FL SWITCH SFN 6GT/2LX-20 01 11
X1
X2
X3
X4
FL SWITCH SFN 5TX
Ord.-No.: 2891152
100
LNK/
ACT
100
LNK/
ACT
100
LNK/
ACT
100
LNK/
ACT
LNK/ACT 100 X5
X1
X3
X5
X7
FL SWITCH SFN 8TX
Ord.-No.: 2891929
100
LNK/
ACT
100
LNK/
ACT
100
LNK/
ACT
100
LNK/
ACT
US
X2
X4
X6
X8
100
LNK/
ACT
100
LNK/
ACT
100
LNK/
ACT
100
LNK/
ACT
14 mm
120 mm
30 mm 50 mm
Version codes are displayed on the package label
and Hardware Codes are displayed on the